01-02-2001



FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101568732

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY 12-18-00			
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # U.S. Government U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Collart, Todd R. Month Day Year 04201999			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) InterActual Technologies, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2017 Landings Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Mountain View CA 94043			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
D00 DNGUYEN 90000396 061135 09296098 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
581 /40.00 CH \			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0095

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PAFENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ress Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 312-577-7000
Name Thomas F. Leben	s	ECELVE
Address (line 1) Fitch, Even, Ta	bin & Flannery	NFC 1 8 2000
Address (line 2) Suite 1600, 120	South LaSalle Street	
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 6	0603-3406	
Address (line 4)		Commence of the commence of th
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance dements.	ocument # 1
Application Number(s) or Pater	` '	ark if additional numbers attached
·	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · ·
Patent Application Numbe	"(S) P	atent Number(s)
07/270,070		
If this document is being filed together with an signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	PG11 1 • • • 1	PCT
Enter PCT application num	ber	PCT
only if a U.S. Application New has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter	r the total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account x	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[06-1135
, ,	Authorization to charge additional fee	1 % 1 1 1
	1	
Statement and Signature	e and belief, the foregoing information is of the original dosylment. Charges to de	true and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information is y of the original document. Charges to do	Shoair account -
indicated herein.	(May)	December 15, 2000
Thomas F. Lebens	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
\		

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR AUTHORIZING TO USE OF ELECTRONIC CONTENT UTILIZING A LASER-CENTRIC MEDIUM

(Atty. Docket No.: IACTP002) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>InterActual Technologies, Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>2017 Landings Drive</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California 94043</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

assignment, consum,	
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside/my (our) signature(s). Date: <u>4/20/99</u>
1) Signature: Tode R. Collart	
a six my day of April in t	the year 1999, before me,
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me to subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me to subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me to subscribe in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person activities with the with the wind and official seal.	(SEAL)
Signature July A	JULIE A. CURTS Commission # 1113834 Notary Public — California
	Sonta Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 20, 2000

Attny Docket No. IACTP002

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0097